
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:   2
Output Group: 2.1 – Funding for vocational education and training

DEST Question No. E834_07

Senator Carr provided in writing.

Question:

Indexation under Skilling Australia's Workforce Act

1. Can you confirm that recurrent funding under the Skilling Australia's Workforce Act is indexed by WCI 1, and capital by WCI 6?

2. Does that represent a change over past arrangements for this type of funding? If so, why there been a change?

Answer:

Indexation under Skilling Australia's Workforce Act

1. Yes.

2. No.

